Fort Hood
Outdoor Pools

Beginning 3 June 2019

Alf

Comanche

Patton

West Fort Hood

(254) 287-7544

(254) 285-5837

(254) 288-9838

Bldg. 52932,
Tank Destroyer Blvd.

Bldg. 5774,
24th Street

Bldg. 91075,
Headquarters Avenue

Closed

1200-2000

1200-2000

Closed

Closed

1200-2000

1200-2000

Closed

Closed

1200-2000

1200-2000

Closed

1200-2000

1200-2000

1200-2000

1200-2000

1200-2000

1200-2000

1200-2000

1200-2000

1200-2000

50 meter pool, 1m and
3m diving boards, slides,
shade tops, lap lanes,
lounge chairsand a
wading pool

Diving board, slides,
shade tops,

picnic tables, lounge

chairs and a wading
pool

Slides, shade tops,
picnic tables, lounge
chairs and a wading

pool

Ages 3 and under: Free
Day Pass: $3
Season Pass: $50

Family Pass: F2-F3 $100, F4-F5 $150,

Fé6+ $200

Pool Passes may be purchased on-site (cash or check)
or at one of the following locations on post (cash, check, or card):

Recreation

Equipment
Checkout Center

Leisure Travel

West Fort Hoo

d Sprocket Auto

Services(LTS)

Travel Camp

Crafts

(254) 287-4126 or
287-1853

(254) 287-7310 or
532-3292

(254) 288-9926

(254) 287-2725

Bldg. 4930
Clear Creek Road

Bldg. 136
761st Tank Battalion

Bldg. 70013
Clarke Road

Bldg. 9138
20th St

1100-1600

1000-1800

0700-1730

CLOSED

1100-1600

1000-1800

0700-1730

CLOSED

1100-1600

1000-1800

0700-1730

1200-2000

1100-1600

1000-1800

0700-1730

1200-2000

1100-1600

1000-1800

0700-1730

1200-2000

1100-1600

0900-1300

1000-1730

0500-1700

1100-1430

CLOSED

1000-1730

0500-1700

Closed Fed Holidays

Closed Fed Holidays

Clased Fed Holidays

Closed Fed Holidays

Pool passes must be in the possession of the individual(s) to enter facility.
Pool patrons ages 13 and above are required to show ID

Pool patrons ages 12 and under must be accompanied by a representative who is 16 years or older.




