2019

Fort Hood Outdoor Pools

Beginning 3 June 2019

	Comanche	Patton	West Fort Hood	
	(254) 287-7544	(254) 285-5837	(254) 288-9838	
	Bldg. 52932,	Bldg. 5774,	Bldg. 91075,	
	Tank Destroyer Blvd.	24th Street	Headquarters Avenue	
MON	Closed	1200-2000	1200-2000	
TUE	Closed	Closed	1200-2000	
WED	1200-2000	Closed	Closed	
THU	1200-2000	1200-2000	Closed	
FRI	1200-2000	1200-2000	1200-2000	
SAT	1200-2000	1200-2000	1200-2000	
SUN	1200-2000	1200-2000	1200-2000	
	50 meter pool, 1m and	Diving board, slides,	Slides, shade tops,	
	3m diving boards, slides,	shade tops,	picnic tables, lounge	
	shade tops, lap lanes,	picnic tables, lounge	chairs and a wading	
	lounge chairs and a	chairs and a wading	pool	
	wading pool	pool		



Ages 3 and under: Free

Day Pass: \$3

Season Pass: \$50

Family Pass: F2-F3 \$100, F4-F5 \$150, F6+ \$200

Pool Passes may be purchased on-site (cash or check) or at one of the following locations on post (cash, check, or card):

	Recreation Equipment Checkout Center	Leisure Travel Services(LTS)	West Fort Hood Travel Camp	Sprocket Auto Crafts
	(254) 287-4126 or 287-1853	(254) 287-7310 or 532-5292	(254) 288-9926	(254) 287-2725
	Bldg. 4930	Bldg. 136	Bldg. 70013	Bldg. 9138
	Clear Creek Road	761st Tank Battalion	Clarke Road	20th St
MON	1100-1600	1000-1800	0700-1730	CLOSED
TUE	1100-1600	1000-1800	0700-1730	CLOSED
WED	1100-1600	1000-1800	0700-1730	1200-2000
THU	1100-1600	1000-1800	0700-1730	1200-2000
FRI	1100-1600	1000-1800	0700-1730	1200-2000
SAT	1100-1600	0900-1300	1000-1730	0900-1700
SUN	1100-1430	CLOSED	1000-1730	0900-1700
	Closed Fed Holidays	Closed Fed Holidays	Closed Fed Holidays	Closed Fed Holidays

Pool passes must be in the possession of the individual(s) to enter facility.

Pool patrons ages 13 and above are required to show ID

Pool patrons ages 12 and under must be accompanied by a representative who is 16 years or older.